
LIST OF AYUSH HEALTH CARE ORGANIZATIONS (HCOs) EMPANELLED UNDER 

CGHS TILL 31st July, 2023 AS PER OFFICE MEMORANDUM F.NO.25-2/2018/CGHS/JD 

AYUSH/69-93 dated 13.05.2022, Corrigendum F.NO.25-2/2018/CGHS/JD AYUSH/113-137 

dated 15.06.2022 and OFFICE MEMORANDUM F.NO.25-2/2018/CGHS/JD AYUSH/174-198 

dated 10.08.2022 

 

 

Sr. 

No

. 

Name of Hospital/Centre Address & Contact Number Accreditati

on Status 

Empanelle

d Stream 

1. Kailash Institute of 

Naturopathy Ayurveda & 

Yoga 

26 KP-1, Greater Noida - 201308, 

Phones- 0120-2327911 & 2327900, 

E-Mail: 

kinay@kailashnaturopathy.com 

(NABH) Ayurveda, 

Yoga & 

Naturopath

y 

2. Sree Subramania 

Ayurvedic Nursing Home  

Karikkamkulam, Karaparamba P.O. 

Calicut, Kerala-673010, Phone-

+91495/2371452,6061011, 

Email:info@ssanh.com      

(NABH) Ayurveda 

3. Maharishi Ayurveda 

Hospital, Khosla Medical 

Institute & Research 

Society  

Block-B, Pocket-P, Shalimar 

Bagh(West) Delhi-110088, Phone: 

2747501, 9502,9503, E-mail: 

info@mahospital.org                 

(NABH) Ayurveda 

4. Parathuvayalil Hospital Keezhillam P O, 

Perumbavoor,Ernakulam District 

Kerala -683541, 
mail@parthuvayalilhospital.com 

(M)9747410292, (T) 0484-

2653041/2653875   

(NABH) Ayurveda 

5. Jaipur Ayurveda Hospital Vill- Vatika Tehsil- Sanganer 

Jaipur Rajasthan, (M) 

09414446677. 

(NABH) Ayurveda, 

Yoga & 

Naturopath

y 

6. Sreedhareeyam 

Ayurvedic Eye Hospital 

& Research Centre 

IX/218, Nelliakkattu Mana, 

Kizhakombu P.O., Koothattukulam,  

Ernakulam dist., Kerala- 686662, 

Phone No. -0485-2253007      

(NABH) Ayurveda 

7. AyurVAID Hospital 1 B, 3rd Main, Hoysala Nagar, 

Ramamurthy Nagar Extn. 

Bangalore-560016, Phone No. -

08064531111  email id: 

insurance@ayurvaid.com; 
info@ayurvaid.com          

(NABH) Ayurveda 

8. Sree Narayana Health 

Care Society 

R. Sankar Nagar, Karimpinpuzha 

P.O Pangode, Puthur, Kollam Dist, 

Teaching 

Hospital 

Ayurveda 

https://twitter.com/govtstaff              https://www.govtstaff.com              https://www.facebook.com/govtstaffnews

mailto:kinay@kailashnaturopathy.com
mailto:info@mahospital.org
mailto:mail@parthuvayalilhospital.com
mailto:insurance@ayurvaid.com
mailto:info@ayurvaid.com


Kerala State-691507 

9. AYURVAID 

HOSPITALS 

230 Amarjyothi Layout Off 

Intermediate Ring Road Domlur 

Extn Bangalore- 560071.    email 

id: insurance@ayurvaid.com; 
info@ayurvaid.com   

(NABH) Ayurveda 

10. Shri Dhanwantry 

Ayurvedic College & 

Hospital 

Sector-46 B, Chandigarh-160047, 

Phone No.01725046000, Email:- 

dhanwantry@rediffmail.com      

(NABH) Ayurveda 

11. JSS ayurveda 

HOSPITAL 

41/E, Lalithadripura Road, 

Alanahalli, Mysuru-570028, Phone 

No. 2548231, Email:- 

contact@jssamch.org 

(NABH) Ayurveda 

12. Patanjali Yogpeeth, 

Maharishi Dayanand 

Gram  

Delhi Haridwar National Highway 

shantarshah Roorkee Haridwar, 

Utrakhand -249405, Phone No. 

01334240008, Email:- 

pyp@divyayoga.com     

(NABH) Ayurveda, 

Yoga & 

Naturopath

y 

13. Sri Sri College of 

Ayurvedic Science and 

Research 

21st KM, Obchudhahalli, 

Udayapura P.O., Kanakapura road, 

Bengaluru-560082. Phone:- 080-

32722374, Email:- 

ayurvedacollege@ssrvm.org   

Teaching 

Hospital 

Ayurveda 

14. Sri Visista Super 

Speciality Ayurveda 

#201, 204,401, Concorde 

Apartments beside Civil supplies 

Building Hyderabad, 500082, 

Phone-7893688116 

Email:- srivisista.cghs@gmail.com.    

(NABH) Ayurveda 

15. Bapu Nature Cure 

Hospital & Yogasharam 

Gandhi Nidhi, Patparganj, Mayur 

Vihar Phase-1, Delhi- 110091, 

Phone- 9891441144, E-mail:- 
bapunature@gmail.com   

(NABH) Ayurveda, 

Yoga & 

Naturopath

y 

16. Ishan Ayurvedic Medical 

College and Research 

Centre 

1 A/1 Knowledge Park-1 Greater 

Noida Dist. Gautam Buddha Nagar, 

Uttar Pradesh-201308. Phone- 

0120-2334423, E-mail:- 

medical@ishanayurved.com 

Teaching 

Hospital 

Ayurveda 

17. Swami Parmanand 

Prakaritik Chikitsalaya 

Yoga Avam Anusandhan 

Kendra 

Narwana Road, E-Block West 

Vinod Nagar Near Ambedkar Park, 

Delhi- 110092, Phone No. 011-

22478883, E-mail:- info@sppc.in    

(NABH) Ayurveda, 

Yoga & 

Naturopath

y 

18. Jiva Gram Center for 

Wellbeing (A Unit of 

Jiva Ayurvedic Pharmacy 

Limited) 

Village- Riwajpur, Kherikalan 

Sector 89, Faridabad, Haryana -

121002, Phone No. 9319227333, 

Email:- jivagram@jiva.com 

(NABH) Ayurveda 

19. Vivekanand Prathishthan Patparganj Road, Khureji Delhi- (NABH) Yoga & 

https://twitter.com/govtstaff              https://www.govtstaff.com              https://www.facebook.com/govtstaffnews

mailto:insurance@ayurvaid.com
mailto:info@ayurvaid.com
mailto:pyp@divyayoga.com
mailto:ayurvedacollege@ssrvm.org
mailto:srivisista.cghs@gmail.com
mailto:bapunature@gmail.com
mailto:medical@ishanayurved.com
mailto:info@sppc.in
mailto:jivagram@jiva.com


Parishad, Vivekanand 

Hospital Yogasharam 

110051, Tel: 22502142, 22424057, 

E-

mail:vivekanandhospital@yahoo.co

m; 

Naturopath

y 

20. Sanjeevini Wellness 

Institute of Naturopathy 

and Yoga,  

H.No. 6-26/1, Nazeeb, nagar 

village, Amdapur Gram 

Panchayath, Moinabad mandal, 

Ranga Reddy District, Hyderabad-

501504, Phone-9000008033 

Email:- sanjeevinihx@gmail.com.   

(NABH) Yoga & 

Naturopath

y 

21. Sant Hirdaram Yoga & 

Nature Cure Hospital 

179-184, One Tree Hill Sant 

Hirdaram Nagar, Bhopal-462030, 

Phone No. 07554244313, E-mail:- 

arogyakendra@hotmail.com 

(NABH) Yoga & 

Naturopath

y 

 

https://twitter.com/govtstaff              https://www.govtstaff.com              https://www.facebook.com/govtstaffnews

mailto:sanjeevinihx@gmail.com
mailto:arogyakendra@hotmail.com

